

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE:April 13, 2021FROM:City of Grand Junction Purchasing DivisionTO:All OfferorsRE:Pet Pickup Type Mitts RFQ-4904-21-KH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

- 1. **Q.** "We ask that section 2.1.8 be removed, or clarified, from the RFQ or that the referenced Pet Pick Ups bags have a disclaimer that they are not considered by the City to have any environmental benefit per **FTC § 260.13**."
 - A. Section 2.1.8 Recycled Content and/or Biodegradable Products has been hereby removed from this quote.
- 2. Q. "Do you have the name and cost for the last winner of this bid?"
 - **A.** For RFQ-4615-19-DH Pet Pickup Type Mitts, ZW USA Inc. dba Mutt Mitt won the quote for \$34.28/unit or \$11,569.50 extended price.
- 3. Section 2.1.7 Dispensers & Wickets has been modified/updated as follows:

Dispensers & Wickets: The city currently utilizes the Pet Pick-Ups Brand dispensers. Therefore, it is desired that the wickets mounting specifications be equal to that of the Pet Pick-Ups Brand (with or without cardboard mounting) and without any requires medication to the dispenser.

However, should a vendor desire to propose wickets that do not conform to the City's existing dispensers, the vendor may do so and therefore agrees to provide the required replacement dispensers, <u>free of charge</u>. <u>See additional information below</u>.

Also, vendor must provide their replacement and return policy for defective and/or vandalized dispensers. Vendor must also provide their policy for their dispensers, should a different provider be selected in the future.

The City's current dispenser count is estimated at 90.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Kassy Hackett, Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado